

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jan 21, 2015, 3:51 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Supreme Court No.: 91104-5
Court of Appeals No.: 70643-8-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MANUEL JAUREZ-GARCIA,

Petitioner.

AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW

KATHLEEN A. SHEA
Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER AND THE DECISION BELOW 1

B. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

D. ARGUMENT IN FAVOR OF GRANTING REVIEW 5

 1. The Court should grant review because the Court of Appeals' holding that Alleyne v. United States does not invalidate the basis of its decision in State v. Rice raises a significant constitutional question and issue of substantial public interest 5

 2. The Court should grant review because contrary to the Court of Appeals' opinion below, this Court's decision in State v. Hickman requires that the State prove all elements added to the "to convict" instructions beyond a reasonable doubt 7

 3. The Court should grant review because this Court's recent decision in State v. Friedlund requires the trial court enter written findings of fact and conclusions of law when imposing an exceptional sentence, contrary to the Court of Appeals decision below 11

E. CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Adel, 136 Wn.2d 629, 965 P.2d 1072 (1998)..... 5

State v. Calle, 125 Wn.2d 769, 888 P.2d 155 (1995)..... 5

State v. Friedlund, __ Wn.2d __, __ 888 P.2d __, 2015 WL 196506
(filed 1/15/15) 2, 11, 12

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)..... 4, 8, 9, 11

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

State v. Rice, 159 Wn. App. 545, 246 P.3d 234 (2011) 1, 4, 6, 7, 8

United States Supreme Court Decisions

Alleyne v. United States, __ U.S. __, 133 S.Ct. 2151,
186 L.Ed.2d 314 (2013)..... 1, 5, 7, 8

Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.S. 299, 52 S.Ct. 180,
76 L.Ed. 306 (1932)..... 5

United States v. Dixon, 509 U.S. 688, 113 S.Ct. 2349,
125 L.Ed.2d 556 (1993)..... 5

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.44.076 6

RCW 9.94A.535 11

RCW 9.94A.837 6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. V 5

Wash. Const. art. I, § 9 5
